
Pos 

Elite M 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Elite W 
1 
2 
3 

Hobby-tourist 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

5 
19 
20 
3 

15 
2 

18 
4 

21 
11 
13 
7 

16 
17 
6 

14 
8 

10 
9 

61 
62 
60 

461 
463 
480 
508 
459 
464 
493 
482 
509 
511 
460 
473 
457 
506 
454 
481 
495 
496 
512 

UCI Code 

AUT19861124 
COL19900125 
RUS19830521 
CZE19860430 
BEL19771014 
CZE19880326 
ITA19750428 
AUT19901120 
AUT19730902 
SLO19950903 
ITA19941228 
SLO19940117 
CRO19710429 
CRO19821205 
SLO19930831 
SLO19650830 
ITA1993 07 05 
SLO19930209 
ITA19890827 

SLO19941014 
CZE19871217 
CRO19871230 

jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CZE19560114 
CRO19800918 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
Jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19760330 

Name 

Uwe Hochenwarter 
Jaime Yesid Chia Amaya
Alexey  Medvedev 
Michal Kanera 
Wouter Cleppe 
Martin Splitek 
Massimo Debertolis 
Matthias Grick 
Heinz Verbnjak 
Gregor Krajnc 
Alessio Camilli 
Tadej Logar 
Pavao Roset 
Saša Vidović  
Žiga Grošelj 
Denis Dodić  
Nicola Savi 
Marko Pavlić  
Manuel Savi 

Tina Perše 
Alžbeta Stunova 
Tanja Barišić  

Vaclav Strnad 
Michal Cimburek 
Ota Zima 
Karel Bernard 
Jan Hloušek 
Jan Truhlar 
Jani Grilc 
Christian Radl 
Jiri Slaby 
Danijel Komen 
Martin Černocky 
Martin Janecek 
Jurica Fuštin 
Josef Stuna 
Bernhard Zottl 
Michal Smeja 
Vedran Benović  
Mauro Tagliapietra 
Sebastian Raspor 

Nat. 

AUT 
COL 
RUS 
CZE 
HUN 
CZE 
ITA 
AUT 
AUT 
SLO 
ITA 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
SLO 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 

SLO 
CZE 
CRO 

CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
SLO 
AUT 
CZE 
CRO 
CZE 
CZE 
CRO 
CZE 
AUT 
CZE 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 

Club 

Focus XC team 
A.S.D.FULL DYNAMIX 
Team Full-Dynamix 
GHOST-RUBENA racing team 
RAM bikes Alpinbike Hi5 Endura 
CS Specialized HK 
Team Wilier Sat System 
RAD.SPORT.SZENE Ausseerland Rac
VALAMAR-TREK-Mountainbiker 
Calcit Bike Team 
Team rudy project pedali di marca 
KK Sava Kranj 
BK Keindl Sport 
BK Grobnik 
KK Sava Kranj 
KK Djak 
BETTINI BIKE TEAM 
Radenska 
Bike System Factory Team 

Calcit Bike Team 
BB Cyklosport Superior 
BBK Orlov Krug 

Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Redpoint Team 
BK Opatija - 2010 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Opatija - 2010 

Total Tm 

1:26:05 
1:26:06 
1:26:06 
1:26:07 
1:26:13 
1:27:43 
1:27:44 
1:27:44 
1:29:22 
1:29:59 
1:31:02 
1:33:48 
1:34:40 
1:35:40 
1:43:34 
1:45:56 
1:48:47 
1:51:05 
2:09:29 

1:51:05 
2:03:16 
2:18:31 

1:32:41 
1:32:41 
1:34:29 
1:35:43 
1:36:02 
1:39:31 
1:41:50 
1:46:20 
1:46:51 
1:47:37 
1:48:49 
1:49:05 
1:49:32 
1:50:24 
1:51:57 
1:53:13 
1:55:23 
1:55:34 
1:56:57 

Diff 

1 
1 
2 
8 

1:38 
1:39 
1:39 
3:17 
3:54 
4:57 
7:43 
8:35 
9:35 

17:29 
19:51 
22:42 
25:00 
43:24 

12:11 
27:26 

1:48 
3:02 
3:21 
6:50 
9:09 

13:39 
14:10 
14:56 
16:08 
16:24 
16:51 
17:43 
19:16 
20:32 
22:42 
22:53 
24:16 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 27.9.2014. 14:44:36 

www.grabarsport.hr 
GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

PARENZANA 

PARENZANA 

2. Stage race 

Race 

Parenzana 33,000 km 

27.9.2014. 11:00 

Page 1/5 



Pos 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Hobby-tourist W 
1 

No. 
507 
492 
504 
452 
478 
479 
505 
510 
455 
514 
483 
474 
500 
501 
494 
491 
462 
458 
513 
475 
465 
453 
490 
470 
489 
469 
487 
471 
451 
468 
472 
476 
477 
467 
499 
466 

502 
498 
488 
486 
485 
484 

582 

UCI Code 
CRO19750418 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
HUN19740128 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

jednodnevna 

Name 
Nenad Rubeša 
Paško Gracin 
Marco Venturini 
Filip Bolanča 
Sandi Bertole 
Igor Labinjan 
Alen  Žufić  
Pavao Sabalić  
Ante Bogdan 
Robert Šumah 
Christoph Plank 
Borislav Horvatović  
Hadan Tamas Miklos 
Michele Orzan 
Zoltan Wilfing 
Luciano Reolon 
Tamas Smatrola 
Joško Jurin 
Branko Kajba 
Igor Šofić  
Maurizio Merlo 
Blaž Nižić  
Fabrizio Gasperi 
Christian Maccagnan 
Luigi Gasperi 
Lucio Vidotto 
Darko Mlinarič 
Giovanni Morello 
Ivica Babačić  
Italo Smania 
Giusepe D'Andrea 
Robertino Stunić  
Luka Turkalj 
Claudio Sernagiotto 
Miklos Fejes 
Mauro Sartor 

Andrej  Đurđević  
Viliam Brajković  
Ronald Macan 
Željko Nižić  
Dragomir Žaja 
Daniel Martin 

Veronika Jencekova 

Nat. 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
AUT 
CRO 
HUN 
CRO 
HUN 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
HUN 
ITA 

CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
AUT 

CZE 

Club 
BK Opatija - 2010 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Focus Team Hungary 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 

Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 

Individual 

Total Tm 
1:57:09 
1:57:19 
1:57:52 
1:59:02 
1:59:31 
2:00:48 
2:01:21 
2:01:52 
2:02:10 
2:02:17 
2:02:20 
2:04:07 
2:04:18 
2:06:24 
2:06:52 
2:06:54 
2:07:52 
2:09:26 
2:10:03 
2:15:16 
2:15:30 
2:17:08 
2:20:48 
2:22:08 
2:23:33 
2:24:43 
2:25:00 
2:26:21 
2:27:35 
2:35:20 
2:35:20 
2:42:15 
2:49:08 
2:49:47 
2:51:08 
2:53:49 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1:47:01 

Diff 
24:28 
24:38 
25:11 
26:21 
26:50 
28:07 
28:40 
29:11 
29:29 
29:36 
29:39 
31:26 
31:37 
33:43 
34:11 
34:13 
35:11 
36:45 
37:22 
42:35 
42:49 
44:27 
48:07 
49:27 
50:52 
52:02 
52:19 
53:40 
54:54 

1:02:39 
1:02:39 
1:09:34 
1:16:27 
1:17:06 
1:18:27 
1:21:08 
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Pos 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNF 

Juniori  
1 
2 
3 

Juniorke 
1 
2 

Kadeti 
1 
2 

Sport 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNF 

Veterani1  
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
588 
586 
589 
587 
585 
583 
584 
590 

581 

431 
433 
432 

447 
446 

449 
448 

102 
109 
100 
104 
101 
105 
106 
110 
111 
107 

103 

165 
156 
150 
164 
168 
160 

UCI Code 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

jednodnevna 

CZE19970304 
CRO19961120 
CRO19960210 

CRO19970527 
CRO19980220 

CRO19980524 
CRO19990209 

jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19881006 
CRO19851220 
jednodnevna 

jednodnevna 

CZE19770609 
CZE19841015 
CRO19760801 
SLO19760504 
ITA19800427 
CRO19780506 

Name 
Dagmar Sverakova 
Veronika Stromšikova 
Maja Zavrl 
Viktoria Felfoldi 
Martina Sosnova 
Katerina Mertenova 
Zuzana Kalitova 
Elisabetta Albertni 

Andrea Juzova 

Tomas Sevcu 
Eugen Popović  
Marko Bertetić  

Dea Pavičić  
Lucija Jerbić  

Matej  Žgalin 
Karlo Brajković  

Michal Kozel 
Tomas Stuna 
Petr Adamek 
Tomas Kalita 
Radim Just 
Michal Stromšik 
Balint Szantai Vecsera 
Bruno Škarjak 
Ivan Bojka 
Lukas Kabelka 

Dalibor Planka 

Milan Fajt 
Lukas Cap 
Ivica Mesarić  
Sebastjan Andrejc 
Stefano Fratta 
Dalibor Babić  

Nat. 
CZE 
CZE 
SLO 
HUN 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
ITA 

CZE 

CZE 
CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
CRO 

CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
HUN 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 

CZE 

CZE 
CZE 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 

Club 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 

Individual 

Apache bike team Ăšpice 
BGK Tuškanac 
BK Keindl Sport 

BK Biker 
BK Osijek 2010 

BK Dugo Selo 
BK Keindl Sport 

Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Biker 
BK Biker 
Individual 

Individual 

EUROFOAM SPORT TEAM 
HSK Cycling team 
BBK Orlov Krug 
KK Ravne 
Bike System Factory Team 
BK Buzet 

Total Tm 
1:48:58 
1:55:19 
2:04:49 
2:17:57 
2:19:36 
2:21:24 
2:27:38 
2:49:47 

0 

1:44:18 
1:44:27 
1:47:34 

2:12:44 
2:35:40 

1:45:13 
1:45:37 

1:32:56 
1:32:59 
1:35:03 
1:40:15 
1:44:54 
1:48:03 
1:51:15 
2:00:51 
2:00:52 
2:15:24 

0 

1:32:07 
1:33:01 
1:34:39 
1:34:39 
1:36:53 
1:37:10 

Diff 
1:57 
8:18 

17:48 
30:56 
32:35 
34:23 
40:37 

1:02:46 

9 
3:16 

22:56 

24 

3 
2:07 
7:19 

11:58 
15:07 
18:19 
27:55 
27:56 
42:28 

54 
2:32 
2:32 
4:46 
5:03 
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Pos 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

Veterani2  
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Veterani3  
1 
2 

No. 
179 
163 
152 
169 
175 
153 
173 
172 
157 
151 
176 
180 
158 
171 
166 
155 
161 
178 
170 
159 
167 

177 
162 

313 
315 
306 
310 
312 
302 
301 
308 
309 
307 
311 
314 
303 
304 
305 
378 

384 
385 

UCI Code 
SLO19820317 
jednodnevna 
CRO19810928 
SLO19801205 
jednodnevna 
CRO19780531 
CRO19800521 
CRO19800229 
ITA19800102 
CRO19760827 
SLO19770524 
CRO19810218 
ITA19760331 
CRO19771006 
ITA19820216 
ITA-19750818 
CRO19800105 
CRO19811028 
SLO19810730 
CRO19810427 
ITA19760218 

jednodnevna 
ITA19811213 

CRO19740713 
141079861 
SLO19720521 
ITA19651103 
ITA1970419 
CZE19672911 
CRO19690901 
ITA19681230 
ITA19720514 
SLO19710528 
ITA19680303 
ITA19730504 
CRO19651223 
CRO19710331 
ITA19680310 
CRO19670712 

CZE19640709 
CZE19600715 

Name 
Janez Dejak 
Ondrej Budinski 
Tonko Juras 
Tomaž Kucan 
Michal Prokop 
Marin Pejdo 
Jurica Galić  
Hrvoje Mudrovčić  
Da Marco 
Antonio Barišić  
Aleš Mlinarić  
Robert Iskra 
Gianluca Fontana 
Milivoj Berač 
Paolo Ercolessi 
Andrea Kaiser 
Igor  Šuflaj 
Kristijan Grabić  
Aljaz Černe 
Sebastian Nicoletti 
Alessio Pizzoni 

Michael Sommer 
Alessandro Taufer 

Marin Deković  
Cristian  Poberai 
Igor Cornacchini 
Mario  Corazzin 
Marco Rubin 
Michal Behounek 
Joško Fržop 
Marco Chioda 
Claudio Tagliapietra 
Alexander Winkler 
Enrico Rossi 
Dean Kralj 
Veljko Brajkovć  
Relvis  Glavić  
Armando Lana 
Krešimir Pavičić  

Tomas Cada 
Michal Demjanović  

Nat. 
SLO 
CZE 
CRO 
SLO 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 

DEN 
ITA 

CRO 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 

CZE 
CZE 

Club 
Energijateam.com 
Individual 
BBK Orlov Krug 
KD Rajd Funsports 
Individual 
BK Zadar 
BBK Grožnjan 
BK Barkan Otočac 
A.s.d. Due Ruote Sport 
BBK Orlov Krug 
KK Djak 
BK Opatija - 2010 
A.s.d. Due Ruote Sport 
BK Fortica 
S.C. Cottur 
ASD Gruppo Generali Trieste 
BBK Grožnjan 
BBK Orlov Krug 
KRK Sova Scott 
BK Buzet 
ASD Pedale Ronchese 

Individual 
Miane Bike Team 

BK Opatija - 2010 
Bike&Run Gorizia 
KRK Sova Scott 
Mionetto Spumanti 
A.S.D. Pedale Feltrino TBH 
Veloservis Team 
BBK Orlov Krug 
A.S.D. MTB Italia 
Bike System Factory Team 
KRK Sova Scott 
A.S.D. Pedale Feltrino TBH 
MBC Trieste 
BK MTB Istra-Pazin 
BBK Grožnjan 
Miane Bike Team 
BK Luks Racing Team 

Redpoint Team 
Redpoint Team 

Total Tm 
1:37:12 
1:37:19 
1:38:35 
1:38:45 
1:38:54 
1:41:09 
1:42:03 
1:42:44 
1:43:06 
1:44:51 
1:45:56 
1:45:56 
1:46:31 
1:50:32 
1:50:36 
1:50:49 
1:51:22 
1:57:27 
2:00:43 
2:03:58 
2:05:24 

0 
0 

1:34:12 
1:34:48 
1:39:00 
1:39:26 
1:39:30 
1:41:50 
1:43:28 
1:43:51 
1:46:53 
1:47:36 
1:48:13 
1:49:42 
1:50:19 
1:52:40 
1:55:42 
2:12:46 

1:34:11 
1:39:32 

Diff 
5:05 
5:12 
6:28 
6:38 
6:47 
9:02 
9:56 

10:37 
10:59 
12:44 
13:49 
13:49 
14:24 
18:25 
18:29 
18:42 
19:15 
25:20 
28:36 
31:51 
33:17 

36 
4:48 
5:14 
5:18 
7:38 
9:16 
9:39 

12:41 
13:24 
14:01 
15:30 
16:07 
18:28 
21:30 
38:34 

5:21 
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Pos 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Veterani4 
1 
2 

No. 
382 
379 
375 
386 
373 
380 
371 
374 
383 
376 
387 
372 
389 
381 
377 
388 

422 
421 

UCI Code 
U3031022 
ITA19570911 
CRO19631027 
07ts006 
SLO19621215 
ITA19581107 
AM16303 
CRO19640115 
1913 
ITA19560910 
U3028788 
SLO19610213 
CRO19570228 
AM23505 
ITA19590315 
CRO19580820 

ITA19521010 
ITA19460131 

Name 
Fabrizio Pecile 
Fulvio Damian 
Dario Radmanović  
Domenico Mule 
Aleš Boben 
Elvi  Rech 
Giovanni Marassi 
Denis Bukovac 
Dean Persic 
Ivo Savi 
Massimo Stangherlin 
Mirko Rauter 
Zoran Milas 
Oscar de Walderstein 
Maurizio Berardo 
Richard Podsednik 

Lorenzo  Bortoluzzi 
Giuseppe  Rondi 

Nat. 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 

ITA 
ITA 

Club 
A.S.D.Bike Center Cividale 
Vivi Bike Crazysport 
BK MTB Istra-Pazin 
M 5 s Trieste 
Trbovlje/Specialized 
Bike System Factory Team 
G.S.Azzida 
BBK Grožnjan 
Bike & Sun Spotorno 
Bike System Factory Team 
A.S.D.New Downhill 
Ganesha Team 
BGK Tuškanac 
Gentlemen Trieste 
Sagitta  Bike 
BGK Tuškanac 

Vivi Bike Crazysport 
ASS.Scuola naz. Mtb Oasi Zegna 

Total Tm 
1:45:02 
1:47:07 
1:47:50 
1:48:11 
1:50:20 
1:51:24 
1:53:18 
1:55:24 
1:57:45 
1:57:51 
2:02:09 
2:04:47 
2:15:44 
2:16:10 
2:22:33 
2:37:11 

1:55:02 
2:05:30 

Diff 
10:51 
12:56 
13:39 
14:00 
16:09 
17:13 
19:07 
21:13 
23:34 
23:40 
27:58 
30:36 
41:33 
41:59 
48:22 

1:03:00 

10:28 
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